At a glance notes - Aggregated DAAC feedback on top 5 collections for the cloud
 
ASF (5), GES (5), LP (9), ORNL (5), SEDAC (5), and NSIDC (5) responded.
High, Medium, or Low values were assigned to eight criterions for each DAAC.
For analysis the H/M/L values were converted to 3,2,1 to calculate a ranking score for each collection.
 
Synopsis:
8 collections received a top score of 24 (3x8) from SEDAC (2), GES (2), and LP (4) DAACs.
5 collections received a next highest score of 23 from NSIDC (1) and LP (4) DAACs.
 
Distribution of scores across the DAACs:
	score
	ASF
	GES
	LP
	ORNL
	SEDAC
	NSIDC

	24
	 
	2
	4
	 
	2
	 

	23
	 
	 
	4
	 
	 
	1

	22
	 
	 
	1
	 
	 
	 

	21
	 
	1
	 
	3
	 
	1

	20
	 
	 
	 
	2
	1
	1

	19
	1
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2

	18
	 
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 

	17
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 

	16
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	15
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	14
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	13
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total collections:
	5
	5
	9
	5
	5
	5


 
Top ranked collections (score=24):
	GES
	MERRA-2 tavg1_2d_slv_Nx: 2d,1-Hourly,Time-Averaged,Single-Level,Assimilation,Single-Level Diagnostics

	GES
	GPM IMERG Final Precipitation L3 Half Hourly 0.1 degree x 0.1 degree

	LP
	MODIS/Terra Land Surface Temperature/Emissivity Daily L3 Global 1km SIN Grid

	LP
	MODIS/Aqua Land Surface Temperature/Emissivity Daily L3 Global 1km SIN Grid

	LP
	MODIS/Terra Vegetation Indices 16-Day L3 Global 250m SIN Grid

	LP
	ASTER Global Digital Elevation Model

	SEDAC
	Gridded Population of the World, Version 4 (GPWv4): Population Density, Revision 11

	SEDAC
	Gridded Population of the World, Version 4 (GPWv4): Population Count, Revision 11


 
Top 8 collections ranked by total data volume (TB March 2019):
	LP
	MODIS/Terra Vegetation Indices 16-Day L3 Global 250m SIN Grid
	10.8

	GES
	MERRA-2 tavg1_2d_slv_Nx: 2d,1-Hourly,Time-Averaged,Single-Level,Assimilation,Single-Level Diagnostics
	5.4

	LP
	MODIS/Terra Land Surface Temperature/Emissivity Daily L3 Global 1km SIN Grid
	4.06

	LP
	MODIS/Aqua Land Surface Temperature/Emissivity Daily L3 Global 1km SIN Grid
	3.59

	GES
	GPM IMERG Final Precipitation L3 Half Hourly 0.1 degree x 0.1 degree
	2

	LP
	ASTER Global Digital Elevation Model
	.248

	SEDAC
	Gridded Population of the World, Version 4 (GPWv4): Population Count, Revision 11
	.069

	SEDAC
	Gridded Population of the World, Version 4 (GPWv4): Population Density, Revision 11
	.068


 
Additional information that would be useful to gain to inform priority and ranking:
·       Details on collection monthly ingest volume
·       Details on collection monthly orders/egress volumes
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